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Election Summary Report

General Election
CLARKE
November 03, 2020

11/6/2020 7:09:03 PM

Summary for: All Contests, All Districts, All Tabulators, All Counting Groups

Official & Complete
24 of 24 Reporting

Precincts Reported: 24 of 24 (100.00%)
Registered Voters: 51,654 of 76,504 (67.52%)
Ballots Cast: 51,654

President of the United States (Vote for 1)
NP

Precincts Reported: 24 of 24 (100.00%)

Election Day Advanced Vot Absentee by

Times Cast 9,111 23,811 18,674
Candidate Party Election Day Advanced Absentee by
Voting Mail

Donald J. Trump (I) (Rep) 3,409 6,974 4,014
Joseph R. Biden (Dem) 5323 16,357 14,250
Jo Jorgensen (Lib) 268 325 241
Total Votes 9,016 23,683 18,534
Election Day Advanced Absentee by

Voting Mail

Loren Collins WRITE-IN 0 0 0
Gloria La Riva WRITE-IN 1 2 3
Barbara Bellar WRITE-IN 0 0 0
Brian Carroll WRITE-IN 4 12 9
David Byrne WRITE-IN 0 1 0
Deborah Rouse WRITE-IN 0 0 0
Don Blankenship WRITE-IN 1 0 0
Howie Hawkins WRITE-IN 8 9 17
Jade Simmons WRITE-IN 1 2 0
Kasey Wells WRITE-IN 0 0 0
Kathryn Gibson WRITE-IN 0 0 0
Mark Charles WRITE-IN 1 1 0
Peter Sherrill WRITE-IN 0 0 0
President R19 Boddie WRITE-IN 0 0 0
Shawn Howard WRITE-IN 0 0 0
Princess Jacob-Fambro WRITE-IN 0 0 0

Provisional
58

Provisional
15
39

3
57

Provisional
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Total

51,654 /76,504

Total

14,412
35,969

837
51,290

Total

w
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67.52%

28.10%
70.13%
1.63%

0.00%
0.01%
0.00%
0.05%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.07%
0.01%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
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US Senate (Perdue) (Vote for 1)

NP

Precincts Reported: 24 of 24 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate Party

David A. Perdue (l) (Rep)
Jon Ossoff (Dem)

Shane Hazel (Lib)

Total Votes

Election Day Advanced Vot

9,111
Election Day
3,469
5123

431
9,023

Election Day

23,811

Advanced
Voting

7,253
15,905
506
23,664

Advanced
Voting

Absentee by
18,674

Absentee by
Mail

4,307
13,409
380
18,096

Absentee by
Mail

US Senate (Loeffler) - Special (Vote for 1)

NP

Precincts Reported: 24 of 24 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate Party

Al Bartell (Ind)

Allen Buckley (Ind)

Doug Collins (Rep)

John Fortuin (Grn)

Derrick E. Grayson (Rep)
Michael Todd Greene (Ind)
Annette Davis Jackson (Rep)
Deborah Jackson (Dem)
Jamesia James (Dem)

A. Wayne Johnson (Rep)

Tamara Johnson-Shealey
(Dem)

Matt Lieberman (Dem)

Kelly Loeffler (I) (Rep)

Joy Felicia Slade (Dem)
Brian Slowinski (Lib)
Valencia Stovall (Ind)

Ed Tarver (Dem)

Kandiss Taylor (Rep)
Raphael Warnock (Dem)
Richard Dien Winfield (Dem)
Total Votes

Rod Mack WRITE-IN

Election Day Advanced Vot

9,111

Election Day

39

57
1,209
71
88
47
99
915
259
69

345

342
1,840
134
168
40

33

73
2,932
111
8,871

Election Day

23,811

Advanced
Voting

49

51
2,829
111
142
38
132
2,127
496
91

686

791
3,868
262
172

55

91

88
10,901

462

23,442
Advanced

Voting

0

Absentee by
18,674

Absentee by
Mail

43
60
1,748
115
79
25

50
1,194
261
26

357

470
2,316
82

104

51

111
45
10,723
373
18,233
Absentee by
Mail

0

Provisional
58

Provisional

13
34

4
51

Provisional

Provisional
58

Provisional
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Total
51,654 /76,504  67.52%

Total
15,042 29.59%
34,471 67.81%

1,321 2.60%
50,834

Total

Total
51,654 / 76,504 67.52%

Total
131 0.26%
169 0.33%
5,792 11.45%
299 0.59%
309 0.61%
112 0.22%
283 0.56%
4,245 8.39%
1,018 2.01%
186 0.37%
1,393 2.75%
1,603 3.17%
8,031 15.87%
479 0.95%
445 0.88%
146 0.29%
235 0.46%
206 0.41%
24,568 48.56%
947 1.87%

50,597

Total
0 0.00%
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Public Service Commission District 1 (Vote for 1)
NP

Precincts Reported: 24 of 24 (100.00%)

Election Day Advanced Vot Absentee by Provisional
Times Cast 9,111 23,811 18,671 58
Candidate Party Election Day Advanced Absentee by Provisional
Voting Mail
Jason Shaw (1) (Rep) 3,398 7,321 4,398 16
Robert G. Bryant (Dem) 4,686 15,086 13,120 29
Elizabeth Melton (Lib) 684 850 621 6
Total Votes 8,768 23,257 18,139 51
Election Day Advanced Absentee by Provisional
Voting Mail
Public Service Commission District 4 (Vote for 1)
NP
Precincts Reported: 24 of 24 (100.00%)
Election Day Advanced Vot Absentee by Provisional
Times Cast 9,111 23,811 18,671 58
Candidate Party Election Day Advanced Absentee by Provisional
Voting Mail
Lauren Bubba McDonald, Jr. 3378 7282 4372 14
(1) (Rep)
Daniel Blackman (Dem) 4,755 15,237 13,166 31
Nathan Wilson (Lib) 602 669 453 6
Total Votes 8,735 23,188 17,991 51
Election Day Advanced Absentee by Provisional
Voting Mail

US House District 9 (Vote for 1)
NP

Precincts Reported: 3 of 3 (100.00%)

Election Day Advanced Vot Absentee by Provisional
Times Cast 1,624 2,527 2,021 10
Candidate Party Election Day Advanced Absentee by Provisional
Voting Mail
Andrew Clyde (Rep) 572 647 427 0
Devin Pandy (Dem) 982 1,802 1,531 2
Total Votes 1,554 2,449 1,958 2
Election Day Advanced Absentee by Provisional

Voting Mail

Total
51,651 /76,504

Total
15,133
32,921

2,161
50,215

Total

Total
51,651 /76,504

Total

15,046

33,189
1,730
49,965

Total

Total
6,182 / 10,445

Total
1,646

4,317
5,963

Total
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67.51%

30.14%
65.56%
4.30%

67.51%

30.11%

66.42%
3.46%

59.19%

27.60%
72.40%
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US House District 10 (Vote for 1)
NP

Precincts Reported: 21 of 21 (100.00%)

Election Day Advanced Vot

Times Cast 7,487 21,284

Candidate Party Election Day Advanced
Voting

Jody Hice (1) (Rep) 3,111 6,889

Tabitha Johnson-Green 4,082 13,905

(Dem)

Total Votes 7,193 20,794

Election Day Advanced
Voting

State Senate District 46 (Vote for 1)
NP

Precincts Reported: 14 of 14 (100.00%)

Election Day Advanced Vot

Times Cast 5127 14,998
Candidate Party Election Day Advanced

Voting
Bill Cowsert (I) (Rep) 2,099 4,868
Zachary Perry (Dem) 2,799 9,724
Total Votes 4,898 14,592

Election Day Advanced
Voting

State Senate District 47 (Vote for 1)
NP

Precincts Reported: 10 of 10 (100.00%)

Election Day Advanced Vot

Times Cast 3,984 8,813
Candidate Party Election Day Advanced

Voting
Frank Ginn (1) (Rep) 1,572 2,757
Dawn Johnson (Dem) 2,259 5872
Total Votes 3,831 8,629

Election Day Advanced
Voting

Absentee by
16,653

Absentee by
Mail
4,122

12,069
16,191

Absentee by
Mail

Absentee by
10,979

Absentee by
Mail

2,829
7,773
10,602

Absentee by
Mail

Absentee by
7,692

Absentee by
Mail

1,915
5,560
7,475

Absentee by
Mail

Provisional
48

Provisional

15

25

40

Provisional

Provisional
34

Provisional

7

18
25

Provisional

Provisional
24

Provisional

3

10
13

Provisional

Total
45,472 / 66,059

Total

14,137
30,081
44,218

Total

Total
31,138 / 45,724

Total
9,803

20,314
30,117

Total

Total
20,513 /30,780

Total
6,247

13,701
19,948

Total
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68.84%

31.97%

68.03%

68.10%

32.55%
67.45%

66.64%

31.32%
68.68%
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State House District 117 (Vote for 1)
NP

Precincts Reported: 8 of 8 (100.00%)

Election Day Advanced Vot Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 2,570 7416 6,056 15 16,057 /22,816  70.38%
Candidate Party Election Day Advanced Absentee by Provisional Total
Voting Mail
Houston Gaines (I) (Rep) 1,259 3,185 2,084 3 6,531 41.61%
Mokah" Jasmine Johnson 1253 4112 3,791 9 9,165 58.39%
(Dem)
Total Votes 2,512 7,297 5,875 12 15,696
Election Day Advanced Absentee by Provisional Total
Voting Mail

State House District 118 (Vote for 1)
NP

Precincts Reported: 10 of 10 (100.00%)

Election Day Advanced Vot Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 4,165 10,256 7,681 31 22,133 /34,757 63.68%
Candidate Party Election Day Advanced Absentee by Provisional Total
Voting Mail
Spencer Frye (1) (Dem) 3,391 8,774 6,580 12 18,757 100.00%
Total Votes 3,391 8,774 6,580 12 18,757
Election Day Advanced Absentee by Provisional Total
Voting Mail

State House District 119 (Vote for 1)
NP

Precincts Reported: 8 of 8 (100.00%)

Election Day Advanced Vot Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 2,376 6,139 4,934 12 13,461/18,931  71.11%
Candidate Party Election Day Advanced Absentee by Provisional Total

Voting Mail

Marcus A. Wiedower (1) (Rep) 1,056 2,010 1,206 3 4,275 32.55%
Jonathan Wallace (Dem) 1,240 4,025 3,591 2 8,858 67.45%
Total Votes 2,296 6,035 4,797 5 13,133

Election Day Advanced Absentee by Provisional Total

Voting Mail
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District Attorney - Western - Special (Vote for 1)

NP

Precincts Reported: 24 of 24 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate Party

James Chafin
Deborah Gonzalez (Dem)
Brian Patterson (Dem)

Total Votes

Election Day Advanced Vot

9,111 23,811
Election Day Advanced
Voting

2,564 5,189

4,363 13,598

1,372 3,367

8,299 22,154
Election Day Advanced
Voting

Clerk of Superior Court (Vote for 1)

NP

Precincts Reported: 24 of 24 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate Party

Beverly Logan (I) (Dem)
Total Votes

Sheriff (Vote for 1)
NP

Precincts Reported: 24 of 24 (100.00%)

Times Cast
Candidate Party
Robert Hare (Rep)

John Q. Williams (Dem)
Total Votes

Election Day Advanced Vot

9,111 23,811
Election Day Advanced
Voting

7,453 20,387

7,453 20,387
Election Day Advanced
Voting

Election Day Advanced Vot

9,111 23,811
Election Day Advanced
Voting

3,477 7,275

5,270 15,916

8,747 23,191
Election Day Advanced

Voting

Absentee by
18,671

Absentee by
Mail

3,063
10,856
3,586
17,505

Absentee by
Mail

Absentee by
18,671

Absentee by
Mail

16,185
16,185

Absentee by
Mail

Absentee by
18,671

Absentee by
Mail

4,244
13,699
17,943

Absentee by
Mail

Provisional
58

Provisional

12

31

7
50

Provisional

Provisional

58

Provisional

2
42

Provisional

Provisional

58

Provisional

15

35
50

Provisional
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Total

51,651/76,504 67.51%

Total
10,828 22.55%
28,848 60.09%

8,332 17.36%
48,008

Total

Total

51,651/76,504 67.51%

Total
44,067 100.00%
44,067

Total

Total

51,651/76,504 67.51%

Total
15,011 30.06%

34,920 69.94%
49,931

Total
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Tax Commissioner (Vote for 1)
NP

Precincts Reported: 24 of 24 (100.00%)

Election Day Advanced Vot Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 9,111 23,811 18,671 58 51,651/76,504  67.51%
Candidate Party Election Day Advanced Absentee by Provisional Total
Voting Mail
Toni H. Meadow (I) (Dem) 7,460 20,341 16,151 44 43,996 100.00%
Total Votes 7,460 20,341 16,151 44 43,996
Election Day Advanced Absentee by Provisional Total
Voting Mail
Coroner (Vote for 1)
NP
Precincts Reported: 24 of 24 (100.00%)
Election Day Advanced Vot Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 9,111 23,811 18,671 58 51,651/76,504  67.51%
Candidate Party Election Day Advanced Absentee by Provisional Total
Voting Mail
Sonny Wilson (I) (Dem) 7,668 20,602 16,153 46 44,469 100.00%
Total Votes 7,668 20,602 16,153 46 44,469
Election Day Advanced Absentee by Provisional Total
Voting Mail
County Commission District 6 - Special (Vote for 1)
NP
Precincts Reported: 3 of 3 (100.00%)
Election Day Advanced Vot Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 1,050 3,024 2,546 6 6,626 /9,163  7231%
Candidate Party Election Day Advanced Absentee by Provisional Total
Voting Mail
Jesse Houle 429 1,398 1,355 2 3,184 55.43%
Chad Lowery 471 1,175 914 0 2,560 44.57%
Total Votes 900 2,573 2,269 2 5,744
Election Day Advanced Absentee by Provisional Total
Voting Mail
Constitutional Amendment #1 (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: 24 of 24 (100.00%)
Election Day Advanced Vot Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 9,111 23,811 18,671 58 51,651/76,504  67.51%
Candidate Party Election Day Advanced Absentee by Provisional Total
Voting Mail
YES 6,915 19,096 15,557 35 41,603 85.21%
NO 1,670 3,462 2,075 16 7,223 14.79%
Total Votes 8,585 22,558 17,632 51 48,826
Election Day Advanced Absentee by Provisional Total

Voting Mail
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Constitutional Amendment #2 (Vote for 1)

NP

Precincts Reported: 24 of 24 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate

YES

NO
Total Votes

Party

Election Day Advanced Vot

9,111
Election Day
6,446

2,075
8,521

Election Day

23,811

Advanced
Voting

17,685
4,746
22,431

Advanced
Voting

Statewide Referendum A (Vote for 1)

NP

Precincts Reported: 24 of 24 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate

YES

NO
Total Votes

Party

Election Day Advanced Vot

9,111
Election Day
6,487

2,168
8,655

Election Day

23,811

Advanced
Voting

17,450
5311
22,761

Advanced
Voting

Absentee by
18,671

Absentee by
Mail

14,035
3,452
17,487

Absentee by
Mail

Absentee by
18,671

Absentee by
Mail

13,516
4,033
17,549

Absentee by
Mail

Provisional
58

Provisional

39

12
51

Provisional

Provisional

58

Provisional

36
15
51

Provisional

Total
51,651 /76,504

Total
38,205

10,285
48,490

Total

Total
51,651/ 76,504

Total
37,489

11,527
49,016

Total
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67.51%

78.79%
21.21%

67.51%

76.48%
23.52%



