

Election Summary Report

General Election

CLARKE

November 03, 2020

Summary for: All Contests, All Districts, All Tabulators, All Counting Groups

Official & Complete
24 of 24 Reporting

Precincts Reported: 24 of 24 (100.00%)

Registered Voters: 51,654 of 76,504 (67.52%)

Ballots Cast: 51,654

President of the United States (Vote for 1)

NP

Precincts Reported: 24 of 24 (100.00%)

		Election Day	Advanced Vot	Absentee by	Provisional	Total	
Times Cast		9,111	23,811	18,674	58	51,654 / 76,504	67.52%

Candidate	Party	Election Day	Advanced Voting	Absentee by Mail	Provisional	Total	
Donald J. Trump (I) (Rep)		3,409	6,974	4,014	15	14,412	28.10%
Joseph R. Biden (Dem)		5,323	16,357	14,250	39	35,969	70.13%
Jo Jorgensen (Lib)		268	325	241	3	837	1.63%
Total Votes		9,016	23,683	18,534	57	51,290	

		Election Day	Advanced Voting	Absentee by Mail	Provisional	Total	
Loren Collins	WRITE-IN	0	0	0	0	0	0.00%
Gloria La Riva	WRITE-IN	1	2	3	0	6	0.01%
Barbara Bellar	WRITE-IN	0	0	0	0	0	0.00%
Brian Carroll	WRITE-IN	4	12	9	0	25	0.05%
David Byrne	WRITE-IN	0	1	0	0	1	0.00%
Deborah Rouse	WRITE-IN	0	0	0	0	0	0.00%
Don Blankenship	WRITE-IN	1	0	0	0	1	0.00%
Howie Hawkins	WRITE-IN	8	9	17	0	34	0.07%
Jade Simmons	WRITE-IN	1	2	0	0	3	0.01%
Kasey Wells	WRITE-IN	0	0	0	0	0	0.00%
Kathryn Gibson	WRITE-IN	0	0	0	0	0	0.00%
Mark Charles	WRITE-IN	1	1	0	0	2	0.00%
Peter Sherrill	WRITE-IN	0	0	0	0	0	0.00%
President R19 Boddie	WRITE-IN	0	0	0	0	0	0.00%
Shawn Howard	WRITE-IN	0	0	0	0	0	0.00%
Princess Jacob-Fambro	WRITE-IN	0	0	0	0	0	0.00%

US Senate (Perdue) (Vote for 1) NP

Precincts Reported: 24 of 24 (100.00%)

		Election Day	Advanced Vot	Absentee by	Provisional	Total	
Times Cast		9,111	23,811	18,674	58	51,654 / 76,504	67.52%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Advanced Voting	Absentee by Mail	Provisional	Total	
David A. Perdue (I) (Rep)		3,469	7,253	4,307	13	15,042	29.59%
Jon Ossoff (Dem)		5,123	15,905	13,409	34	34,471	67.81%
Shane Hazel (Lib)		431	506	380	4	1,321	2.60%
Total Votes		9,023	23,664	18,096	51	50,834	

US Senate (Loeffler) - Special (Vote for 1) NP

Precincts Reported: 24 of 24 (100.00%)

		Election Day	Advanced Vot	Absentee by	Provisional	Total	
Times Cast		9,111	23,811	18,674	58	51,654 / 76,504	67.52%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Advanced Voting	Absentee by Mail	Provisional	Total	
Al Bartell (Ind)		39	49	43	0	131	0.26%
Allen Buckley (Ind)		57	51	60	1	169	0.33%
Doug Collins (Rep)		1,209	2,829	1,748	6	5,792	11.45%
John Fortuin (Grn)		71	111	115	2	299	0.59%
Derrick E. Grayson (Rep)		88	142	79	0	309	0.61%
Michael Todd Greene (Ind)		47	38	25	2	112	0.22%
Annette Davis Jackson (Rep)		99	132	50	2	283	0.56%
Deborah Jackson (Dem)		915	2,127	1,194	9	4,245	8.39%
Jamesia James (Dem)		259	496	261	2	1,018	2.01%
A. Wayne Johnson (Rep)		69	91	26	0	186	0.37%
Tamara Johnson-Shealey (Dem)		345	686	357	5	1,393	2.75%
Matt Lieberman (Dem)		342	791	470	0	1,603	3.17%
Kelly Loeffler (I) (Rep)		1,840	3,868	2,316	7	8,031	15.87%
Joy Felicia Slade (Dem)		134	262	82	1	479	0.95%
Brian Slowinski (Lib)		168	172	104	1	445	0.88%
Valencia Stovall (Ind)		40	55	51	0	146	0.29%
Ed Tarver (Dem)		33	91	111	0	235	0.46%
Kandiss Taylor (Rep)		73	88	45	0	206	0.41%
Raphael Warnock (Dem)		2,932	10,901	10,723	12	24,568	48.56%
Richard Dien Winfield (Dem)		111	462	373	1	947	1.87%
Total Votes		8,871	23,442	18,233	51	50,597	
		Election Day	Advanced Voting	Absentee by Mail	Provisional	Total	
Rod Mack	WRITE-IN	0	0	0	0	0	0.00%

Public Service Commission District 1 (Vote for 1) NP

Precincts Reported: 24 of 24 (100.00%)

		Election Day	Advanced Vot	Absentee by	Provisional	Total	
Times Cast		9,111	23,811	18,671	58	51,651 / 76,504	67.51%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Advanced Voting	Absentee by Mail	Provisional	Total	
Jason Shaw (I) (Rep)		3,398	7,321	4,398	16	15,133	30.14%
Robert G. Bryant (Dem)		4,686	15,086	13,120	29	32,921	65.56%
Elizabeth Melton (Lib)		684	850	621	6	2,161	4.30%
Total Votes		8,768	23,257	18,139	51	50,215	

		Election Day	Advanced Voting	Absentee by Mail	Provisional	Total	

Public Service Commission District 4 (Vote for 1) NP

Precincts Reported: 24 of 24 (100.00%)

		Election Day	Advanced Vot	Absentee by	Provisional	Total	
Times Cast		9,111	23,811	18,671	58	51,651 / 76,504	67.51%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Advanced Voting	Absentee by Mail	Provisional	Total	
Lauren Bubba McDonald, Jr. (I) (Rep)		3,378	7,282	4,372	14	15,046	30.11%
Daniel Blackman (Dem)		4,755	15,237	13,166	31	33,189	66.42%
Nathan Wilson (Lib)		602	669	453	6	1,730	3.46%
Total Votes		8,735	23,188	17,991	51	49,965	

		Election Day	Advanced Voting	Absentee by Mail	Provisional	Total	

US House District 9 (Vote for 1) NP

Precincts Reported: 3 of 3 (100.00%)

		Election Day	Advanced Vot	Absentee by	Provisional	Total	
Times Cast		1,624	2,527	2,021	10	6,182 / 10,445	59.19%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Advanced Voting	Absentee by Mail	Provisional	Total	
Andrew Clyde (Rep)		572	647	427	0	1,646	27.60%
Devin Pandy (Dem)		982	1,802	1,531	2	4,317	72.40%
Total Votes		1,554	2,449	1,958	2	5,963	

		Election Day	Advanced Voting	Absentee by Mail	Provisional	Total	

US House District 10 (Vote for 1) NP

Precincts Reported: 21 of 21 (100.00%)

		Election Day	Advanced Vot	Absentee by	Provisional	Total	
Times Cast		7,487	21,284	16,653	48	45,472 / 66,059	68.84%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Advanced Voting	Absentee by Mail	Provisional	Total	
Jody Hice (I) (Rep)		3,111	6,889	4,122	15	14,137	31.97%
Tabitha Johnson-Green (Dem)		4,082	13,905	12,069	25	30,081	68.03%
Total Votes		7,193	20,794	16,191	40	44,218	
		Election Day	Advanced Voting	Absentee by Mail	Provisional	Total	

State Senate District 46 (Vote for 1) NP

Precincts Reported: 14 of 14 (100.00%)

		Election Day	Advanced Vot	Absentee by	Provisional	Total	
Times Cast		5,127	14,998	10,979	34	31,138 / 45,724	68.10%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Advanced Voting	Absentee by Mail	Provisional	Total	
Bill Cowsert (I) (Rep)		2,099	4,868	2,829	7	9,803	32.55%
Zachary Perry (Dem)		2,799	9,724	7,773	18	20,314	67.45%
Total Votes		4,898	14,592	10,602	25	30,117	
		Election Day	Advanced Voting	Absentee by Mail	Provisional	Total	

State Senate District 47 (Vote for 1) NP

Precincts Reported: 10 of 10 (100.00%)

		Election Day	Advanced Vot	Absentee by	Provisional	Total	
Times Cast		3,984	8,813	7,692	24	20,513 / 30,780	66.64%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Advanced Voting	Absentee by Mail	Provisional	Total	
Frank Ginn (I) (Rep)		1,572	2,757	1,915	3	6,247	31.32%
Dawn Johnson (Dem)		2,259	5,872	5,560	10	13,701	68.68%
Total Votes		3,831	8,629	7,475	13	19,948	
		Election Day	Advanced Voting	Absentee by Mail	Provisional	Total	

State House District 117 (Vote for 1)**NP**

Precincts Reported: 8 of 8 (100.00%)

		Election Day	Advanced Vot	Absentee by	Provisional	Total	
Times Cast		2,570	7,416	6,056	15	16,057 / 22,816	70.38%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Advanced Voting	Absentee by Mail	Provisional	Total	
Houston Gaines (I) (Rep)		1,259	3,185	2,084	3	6,531	41.61%
"Mokah" Jasmine Johnson (Dem)		1,253	4,112	3,791	9	9,165	58.39%
Total Votes		2,512	7,297	5,875	12	15,696	
		Election Day	Advanced Voting	Absentee by Mail	Provisional	Total	

State House District 118 (Vote for 1)**NP**

Precincts Reported: 10 of 10 (100.00%)

		Election Day	Advanced Vot	Absentee by	Provisional	Total	
Times Cast		4,165	10,256	7,681	31	22,133 / 34,757	63.68%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Advanced Voting	Absentee by Mail	Provisional	Total	
Spencer Frye (I) (Dem)		3,391	8,774	6,580	12	18,757	100.00%
Total Votes		3,391	8,774	6,580	12	18,757	
		Election Day	Advanced Voting	Absentee by Mail	Provisional	Total	

State House District 119 (Vote for 1)**NP**

Precincts Reported: 8 of 8 (100.00%)

		Election Day	Advanced Vot	Absentee by	Provisional	Total	
Times Cast		2,376	6,139	4,934	12	13,461 / 18,931	71.11%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Advanced Voting	Absentee by Mail	Provisional	Total	
Marcus A. Wiedower (I) (Rep)		1,056	2,010	1,206	3	4,275	32.55%
Jonathan Wallace (Dem)		1,240	4,025	3,591	2	8,858	67.45%
Total Votes		2,296	6,035	4,797	5	13,133	
		Election Day	Advanced Voting	Absentee by Mail	Provisional	Total	

District Attorney - Western - Special (Vote for 1) NP

Precincts Reported: 24 of 24 (100.00%)

		Election Day	Advanced Vot	Absentee by	Provisional	Total	
Times Cast		9,111	23,811	18,671	58	51,651 / 76,504	67.51%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Advanced Voting	Absentee by Mail	Provisional	Total	
James Chafin		2,564	5,189	3,063	12	10,828	22.55%
Deborah Gonzalez (Dem)		4,363	13,598	10,856	31	28,848	60.09%
Brian Patterson (Dem)		1,372	3,367	3,586	7	8,332	17.36%
Total Votes		8,299	22,154	17,505	50	48,008	

		Election Day	Advanced Voting	Absentee by Mail	Provisional	Total	

Clerk of Superior Court (Vote for 1) NP

Precincts Reported: 24 of 24 (100.00%)

		Election Day	Advanced Vot	Absentee by	Provisional	Total	
Times Cast		9,111	23,811	18,671	58	51,651 / 76,504	67.51%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Advanced Voting	Absentee by Mail	Provisional	Total	
Beverly Logan (I) (Dem)		7,453	20,387	16,185	42	44,067	100.00%
Total Votes		7,453	20,387	16,185	42	44,067	

		Election Day	Advanced Voting	Absentee by Mail	Provisional	Total	

Sheriff (Vote for 1) NP

Precincts Reported: 24 of 24 (100.00%)

		Election Day	Advanced Vot	Absentee by	Provisional	Total	
Times Cast		9,111	23,811	18,671	58	51,651 / 76,504	67.51%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Advanced Voting	Absentee by Mail	Provisional	Total	
Robert Hare (Rep)		3,477	7,275	4,244	15	15,011	30.06%
John Q. Williams (Dem)		5,270	15,916	13,699	35	34,920	69.94%
Total Votes		8,747	23,191	17,943	50	49,931	

		Election Day	Advanced Voting	Absentee by Mail	Provisional	Total	

Tax Commissioner (Vote for 1) NP

Precincts Reported: 24 of 24 (100.00%)

		Election Day	Advanced Vot	Absentee by	Provisional	Total	
Times Cast		9,111	23,811	18,671	58	51,651 / 76,504	67.51%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Advanced Voting	Absentee by Mail	Provisional	Total	
Toni H. Meadow (I) (Dem)		7,460	20,341	16,151	44	43,996	100.00%
Total Votes		7,460	20,341	16,151	44	43,996	
		Election Day	Advanced Voting	Absentee by Mail	Provisional	Total	

Coroner (Vote for 1) NP

Precincts Reported: 24 of 24 (100.00%)

		Election Day	Advanced Vot	Absentee by	Provisional	Total	
Times Cast		9,111	23,811	18,671	58	51,651 / 76,504	67.51%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Advanced Voting	Absentee by Mail	Provisional	Total	
Sonny Wilson (I) (Dem)		7,668	20,602	16,153	46	44,469	100.00%
Total Votes		7,668	20,602	16,153	46	44,469	
		Election Day	Advanced Voting	Absentee by Mail	Provisional	Total	

County Commission District 6 - Special (Vote for 1) NP

Precincts Reported: 3 of 3 (100.00%)

		Election Day	Advanced Vot	Absentee by	Provisional	Total	
Times Cast		1,050	3,024	2,546	6	6,626 / 9,163	72.31%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Advanced Voting	Absentee by Mail	Provisional	Total	
Jesse Houle		429	1,398	1,355	2	3,184	55.43%
Chad Lowery		471	1,175	914	0	2,560	44.57%
Total Votes		900	2,573	2,269	2	5,744	
		Election Day	Advanced Voting	Absentee by Mail	Provisional	Total	

Constitutional Amendment #1 (Vote for 1) NP

Precincts Reported: 24 of 24 (100.00%)

		Election Day	Advanced Vot	Absentee by	Provisional	Total	
Times Cast		9,111	23,811	18,671	58	51,651 / 76,504	67.51%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Advanced Voting	Absentee by Mail	Provisional	Total	
YES		6,915	19,096	15,557	35	41,603	85.21%
NO		1,670	3,462	2,075	16	7,223	14.79%
Total Votes		8,585	22,558	17,632	51	48,826	
		Election Day	Advanced Voting	Absentee by Mail	Provisional	Total	

Constitutional Amendment #2 (Vote for 1)**NP**

Precincts Reported: 24 of 24 (100.00%)

		Election Day	Advanced Vot	Absentee by	Provisional	Total	
Times Cast		9,111	23,811	18,671	58	51,651 / 76,504	67.51%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Advanced Voting	Absentee by Mail	Provisional	Total	
YES		6,446	17,685	14,035	39	38,205	78.79%
NO		2,075	4,746	3,452	12	10,285	21.21%
Total Votes		8,521	22,431	17,487	51	48,490	
		Election Day	Advanced Voting	Absentee by Mail	Provisional	Total	

Statewide Referendum A (Vote for 1)**NP**

Precincts Reported: 24 of 24 (100.00%)

		Election Day	Advanced Vot	Absentee by	Provisional	Total	
Times Cast		9,111	23,811	18,671	58	51,651 / 76,504	67.51%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Advanced Voting	Absentee by Mail	Provisional	Total	
YES		6,487	17,450	13,516	36	37,489	76.48%
NO		2,168	5,311	4,033	15	11,527	23.52%
Total Votes		8,655	22,761	17,549	51	49,016	
		Election Day	Advanced Voting	Absentee by Mail	Provisional	Total	